COUNCIL CHAMBER

City of Berer, Ohio

ORDIMANCE N ZOIH-ST

By ﬂ\jCK 'HCG\SCHV\O\. SpunsurudBy‘b%L*nLC\F;'.lMﬁtm

AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS
FOR THE CURRENT EXPENDITURES AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THE
CITY OF BEREA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2014, AND EXPRESSLY
REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 2014-20.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Berea, State of Ohia:

SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 2014-20, which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A"
and incorporated herein by reference, as if fully rewritten, is hereby expressly repealed.

SECTION 2. That to previde for current expenses and other expenditures of the City
of Berea, Ohio, from the period beginning January 1, 2014, and ending December 31, 2014,
the sums indicated as follows be, and the same hereby are, set aside and appropriated for
the following purposes:



City of Berea

2014

Appropriation Data APP 4
For the year ended December 31, 2014
2014 Personal 2014
Appropriation Service Other Appropriation
APP3 - APP4
GENERAL FUND #100
General Government
~ Council 138,190.00 133,240.00 4,950.00 138,180,00
Mayor 121,757.00 116,807.00 4,850.00 121,757.00
Finance 307,205.00 206,205.00 11,000,00 307,205.00
Law 179,981.00 162,431.00 17,580.00 179,881.00
Civit Service 2,500.00 0.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
Public Safaty 55,190.00 45,275.00 9,945.00 £5,180.00
Total Genl Government 804,823.00 754,058.00 56,765.00 810,823.00
Civil Service Other Increased ($6,000) due to testing for Police Sergeant and Pollce Chief,
Municipal Court
Mumnicipal Court 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Public Service Departments
Total Public Serv. Depl 2,772,932.5C 1,048,793.50 1,726,139.00 2,772,832.50
Public Safety Department
Gen, Admin.-Polica 3,125,207.00 2,845,207.00 2B80,000.00 3,125,207.00
Gen. Admin.-Fire 1,652,211.00 1,755,401.00 86,810.00 1,852,211.00
Total Public Safety Dept. 4,877,418.00 4,600,508.00 376,818.00 4,877.418.00
Other
Planning 11,500.00 0.00 11,500.00 11.500.00
Contingencies 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00
Administrative 2,865,082.74 £2,889.00 2,917,193.74 3,000,082.74
Total Other 2,976,682.74 82,888.00 2,928,603,74 3,011,582.74
Administrative Personal Service increased ($25,000) and Other increased ($10,000) due to additional staff dus to police efficiency
audit.
Advances
125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 125,000.00
Transfers
560,000.00 0.00 560,000.00 560,000.60
Grand Total - General Fund 12,216,756.24 G,484,348.50 5,773,407.74 12,257,756.24
GENERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #105
Miscellznsous 16,214.64 86,214.64 0.00 86,214.64

General Fund-Designated Personal Servica Increased ($76,000) due to upcoming retirement payouts for employees.



City of Berea
Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 31, 2014

RECREATION FLIND #200

Total Recreation Fund

MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX FUND #205

085 Miscelaneous

090 Transfers
Total Municipal Income Tax Fund

STATE HIGHWAY FUND #210

St Clean/Snow Removat

S.C.M.R. FUND #220

Total S.CM.R. Fund

FIRE PENSION FUND #235

Pension

POLICE PENSION FUND #240

Persion

SAFE STUDENT FUND #241

Transfer to General Fund

POLICE GRANT FUND #242

Miscelaneous

ANIMAL HOUSING FUND #243

Miscellaneous

STREET LIGHTING FUND #245

Administrative

NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION FUND #246

2014

Administrative

APP 4
2014 Personal 2014
Appropriation Service Other Appropriation

APP3 APP4
1,551,738.10 665,205.00 886,533.10 1,551,738.10
52,000.00 0.00 62,000.00 52,000.00
2,672,410.00 0.06 2,672,410.00 2,672,410.00
2, 734,410.00 0.00 2,734,2410.00 2,734, 410.00
55,000.00 ¢.00 55,000.00 55,000.00
803,128.50 411,971.50 381,158.00 803,120.50
485,083.50 0.00 485,0893.50 485,093.50
528,315.50 0.00 528,315.50 52B,315.50
20,000.60 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
865.00 0.00 805.00 8065.00
867,400.00 0.09 887,400.00 867,400.,00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




City of Berea
Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 31, 2014

BEREA WELFARE FUND #251

Administrative

SPECIAL EVENTS FUND #2562

Transfers

SENIOR SERVICES FUND #253

Transfers

COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FUND #255

Adniinistrative

2014

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND #260

Transfers
Total Comm Development Block Grant

FEMA GRANT FUND #2614

Transfers
Total FEMA Grant Fund

MUNICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND #270

Total Municipal Veh. Tax Levy Fund

LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND #280

Total Law Enforcement Fund

MUN! COURT OPERATIONS FUND #7281 -NEW

MUNI COURT INSURANCE FUND #282 - NEW

Administration

FIRST OFFENDER'S DIVERSION FUND #2283

Total First Offanders Diversion Fund

APP 4
2014 Personal 2014
Appropriation Service Other Appropriation

APP3 APP4
§6,500.00 0.00 56,500.00 56,500.00
0.00 0.00 §.00 0.00
0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
100,000,080 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
150,000.00 160,000.00 160,000.00
156,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
108,308.00 108,308.00 108,308.00
1¢8,308.00 0.00 108,308.00 108,308.C0
35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
18,000.00 0.G0 18,000.00 19,000.00
1,493,313.00 798,351.00 694,062.00 1,493,313.00
52,560.00 0.00 52,560.00 52,560.00
0.00 0.C0 0.00 0.00




City of Berea 2014
Appropriation Data APP 4
For the vear ended December 31, 2014 :

2014 Personal 2014
Appropriation Sarvice Othear Appropriation
APP3 APP4
PROBATION SERVICES FUND #284
Municipal Court 320,667.00 190,240.00 130,427.00 320,667.00
DUI FINES (INDIGENT) FUND #285
Total Indigent DDS Funds 290,488.00 0.C5 280,486.00 2080,486.00
PUI EDUCATION FUND #286
Other 12,512.00 0.00 12,512.00 12,512.00
THEFT DIVERSION FUND #287
Other 7,754,00 5,850.00 1,904.00 7.754.00
INDIGENT DDS FUMND #288
Cthar 1,028.00 0.00 4,028,00 1,028.00
DUS DIVERSION FUND #289
Total DUS Diversion Fund 39,018.00 19,.486.00 16,529.00 39,018.60
COURT COMPUTER FUND #290
Total Court Computer Fund 155,931.60 32,300.00 123,631.60 155,931.60
COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #2831
Administrative 34,037.38 14,000.60 20,037.38 34,037.39
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND #263
Cther - 180,000.00 0.00 160,000.00 160,000.00
Transfer 0.00 0.00 (.00 (.00
{60,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 160,000.00
COURT SPECIAL PRCJECTS FUND-I| #294
Other 64,000.00 0.00 64,000.00 64,000.00

STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUND #285

Other §,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00




City of Berea 2014
Approprlation Data APP 4
For the year ended December 31, 2014

2014 Personal 2014
Appropriation Service Other Appropriation
APP3 APP4
SP4 MUNI COURT MAGISTRATES FUND #2086
Othar _ o 81,042.00 55,100.00 35,942.00 91,042 00
GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND #300
Total Gerl Bond Ret. Fund £,134,361.00 0.00 9,134,361.00 9,134,361.00
GENERAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #400
Total General Capital [mprovement Fund 3,556,527.69 0,00 3,343,377.07 3,343,377.07

General Improvemsnt Fund Other decreased ($213,150.62} due to reallocation of funds for gateways and wayfinding to
improvements to parks, pavilllon and Coe Lake Improvmsnts.

SAFETY CAPITAL iIMPROVEMENT FUND #410

Total Safety Capial Improvement Fund J42,175.00 0.00 342,175.60 342,175.00

SEWER CAPITAL IMPFROVEMENT FUND #4420

Totat Sewer Capltal Improvement Fund 761,256.00 0.00 530,563.00 530,563.00

Sawaer Capital Improvement Fund Othar decreased ($230,693) due to adjustment for revenues received and reduction of funds
for north end Improvements due to timing of projects..

WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #440

Tatal Water Capital Improvement Fund 2,756,104.00 20,000.00 2,708,546.00 2,728,546.00

Water Capital Improvement Fund Other decraased (527,558) due to adjustment for revenues received.,

RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #450

Total Recreation Capital Improvement Fund 815,200.00 0.00 1,162,564.00 1,102,564.00

Recreation Capital Improvement Fund Other increased (5287,364) due to reaflocation of funds for parks, pavillion and
Coa Lake improvements.

RAILROAD CAPITAL FUND #460 - CAPITAL PROJECT BUDGET

Totat Railroad Capital Func 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

COURT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #470

Court Capitat Improvement 250,000.00 (.00 250,000.00 250,000.60

NEIGHEORHOCD IMPROVEMENT FUND #480

Total Neighborhood Improvement Fund 920,210.00 457,516.00 475,819.00 033,435.00

Neighborhood Improvement Fund Other increased ($13,225) due to additional costs for 747 Longfellow. The increase Is
offset by revenus from sale of home used to pay for these improvements.



City of Berea
Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 31, 2014

WATER REVENUE FUND #510

Total Water Revenue Fund

SEWER REVENLUE FLIND #520

Total Sewer Revenue Fund

MEDICAL BENEFITS FUND #600

Miscellaneous

PROPALABILITY INSURANCE FUND #510

Caontract

WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND #620

Contract

2014

APP 4
2014 Personal 2014
Appropriation Service Other Appropriation

AFP3 APP4
2,820,604.00 1,075,081.00 1,745,623.00 2,820,604.00
776,629.00 268,688.00 517,041.00 776,629.00
2,650,000.00 0.00 2,650,000.00 2,650,000.00
367,100.00 0.00 367,100.00 367,100.00
235,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,060.00

Worker's Compensation Fund Other Increased ($65,000) due to payments for Worker's Compensation Retrospectlve Rating.

REGIONAL SEWER AGENCY FUND #700

Total Regional Sewer Fund

UNCLAIMED MONIES FUND #710

Other

COMTRACT RETAINER FUND #720

Other

GUARANTEE DEPOSIT FUND #730

Qther

BOARD OF BUILDING STDS FUND #750

State fees

MUN; COURT COMM DIST FUND #770

State fees

TOTAL FCR ALL FUNDS

3,422,000.00 -0.00 3,422,000.00 3,422,000.00
10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
200,000.0¢ 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
106,000.00 0.00 160,0C0.00 100,600.00
4,000.00 0.00 4,003,00 4,000.00
9,000.00 0.00 9,000,00 9,000.00
51,616,188.16 10,674,354.64 41,047,018.90 51,621,373.54




COUNCIL CHAMBER

City of Beren, Ohio

ORD No. ROM-SB

By w&_ Sponsered By Z& lﬂ; iQ\f' !i ]g‘e.m

SECTION 3. That the Director of Finance be, and hereby is authorized to make
expenditures of the amounts appropriated for the purposes stated in this Ordinance, upon
receiving proper certificate and vouchers, when approved by the officer authorized by law
to approve the expenditure, or when authorized by an ordinance or resolution of Council
directing the expenditure,

SECTION 4. That upon passage of this legislation, the Director of Finance is hereby
directed to forward a copy of said Ordinance to the Cuyahoga County Budget Commission.

SECTION 5. That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council
cancerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting
of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that
resulted in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all
legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 6. That this Ordinance provides for an appropriation for current expenses
and shall, therefore, take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval
by the Mayar, or upon the expiratian of the time within which it may be vetoed hy the
Mayaor, or upon its passage over the Mayor's veto as specified in [tem 7, Section 14 of the
Charter of the City of Berea.

PASSED: ~yune. Vo, Aoty '_
President ol Council
ATTEST: >f {4 > 5 Ad> APPROVE “{‘j"“
Hedlcof Council

APBROVED AS TO FORM: Mayor

/?({j)ﬂj/l)irector of Law



Exlgois™,

VIBETR

COUNCIL CJ

City of Beren, Ohio

ORDINANCE no _LdOIM -0

ty_Tale {«‘E L&Q‘ﬂﬁ Spnnsored ny,.ﬂ%min(_g_xfﬂ' I M ,ﬁl‘tﬂn

AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS
FOR THE CURRENT EXPENDITURES AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THE
CITY OF BEREA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2014, AND EXPRESSLY
REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 2014-6.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Berea, State of Ohip:

SEETION 1. That Ordinance No. 2014-6, which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A” and
incorporated hereir by reference, as if fully rewritten, is hereby expressly repeated.

SECTION 2. That to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City
of Berea, Ohig, from the period beginning January ¥, 2014, and ending December 31, 2014,
the sums indieated as follows be, and the same hereby are, set aside and appropriated for

the following purposes:



City of Berea
Appropriation Data

For the year anded December 31, 2014

GENERAL FUND #100

General Government
Counclt
Mayor
Finance
Law
Civil Service
Pukhc Safety
Tatal Genl Govemnment

2014

APP3
2M4 Personal 2014
Appropriation Sorvice Other Appropriation

APF2 APP3
138,190.00 133,240.00 4,950.00° 138,180.00
121,757.00 116,807.00 4,860.00 121,767.00
307,206.00 2896,205.00 11,000:00 307,205.00
179,981.00 162,431.00 17,650.00 170,861.00
5,000.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500,080
55,190.60 45,275.60 8,915.00 55,190.00
B07,323.00 754,058.00 50,785.00 B04,823.00

Civil Service Other decreased $2,500 with a raduction in ravenus recelved of $5,000 due to outsourcing tha administration

of the pollce testing.

Municipal Court
Municipal Courl

Public Service Departments
Tolal Public Sery. Dept.

a.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,761,545.50

1,045,793.50

1,726,139.00

2,772,832.50

Puhblic Service Department Personal Service Increased (511,387) dua fo the reclassification of service employes wages.

Public Safety Department
Gen. Admin.-Pclice
Gen. Admin.-Fira
Total Public Safety Dept,

3,140,843.00 2,845,207.00 280,000.00 3,125,207.00
1,852,211.00 1,755,401.00 96,810.00 1,862,211.00
4,003,024.00 +,500,508.60 376,810.00 4,077,418.00

Public Safety Departmant Police Personal Service Decraased {$15,608) due to the delay In hiring a police pfficer unti! after
the clvil serviea test Is complete{$13,106) and reduction In overtime ($2,500) to offsat cost 1o outsource Civit Service testing.

Other
Pianning
Contingencies
Adminisirative
Total Other

Advances

Transfars

Grand Total - General Fund

GEMERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #105

Miscellansous

11,500.00 0.00 11,500.00 11,500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,885,082.74 57,889.00 2,807,193.74 2,085,082.74
2,976,582.74 57,880.00 2,918,693,74 2,976,582.74
125,000.00 0.00 125,600.00 125,000.00
560,000.00 0.00 560,000.00 560.0C0.G0
12,223,476.24 B.459,348.50 5,757,407.74 12,216,756.24
16,214.64 16,214.64 0.60 16,214.64

Page of 7



2014

Clty of Berea
Appropriation Data APP 3
For the year ended December 31, 2014
2014 Personal 2014
Approprialion Sarvica Other Appropriation
APRE2 AFP3
RECREATION FUND #200
Total Recrestion Fund 1,528,487.78 £665,205,00 - BBE,533,10 1,851,738.10

. Recreation Fund Personal Service Increased {$16,778) due to hiring full-ima employes for programs and Other increased”
{6,472} due to Increase In fringa benefits for new hire and the reduction In youth programs to realrucals part of tha

appropnahon 1o wages.

MUMIC [PAL INCOME TAX FUND #205

085 Miscellaneous £2,000.00 0,00 §2,000.00 82 000,00
080 Transfers 2,672,4106.00 0.00 2,672,410.00 2,672,410.00
Tota! Municipal Income Tax Fund 2,734,410.00 0.00 2,734,410.00 2.734,410.00
STATE HIGHWAY FUND #210
St Clean/Snow Removal 58,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 55,000.00
S.C.M.R. FUND #220
Total 8.C.M.R. Fund 816,931.50 411,971,500 391,158.00 803,1258.50

SCMR Fund Personal Service Decreased (§$11,855) and Cther Decreased (§1,847) due to reallocation of service employen
wages and fringes to other funds,

FIRE PEMSION FLIND #2235
Pension 405,083.50 0.00 485,083.50 408,003.50

POLICE PENSION FUND #240

Pension 531,044,582 0,00 528,%15.50 528,315.50
Pollce Pension Fund Other Decreasad {§2,729) dus to the delay In birlng a police officer untll after the clvil service testing.

SACE STUDENT FUND #2441

Transfer to Gengral Fund 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
PCLICE GRANT FUND j2242

Miscelaneous 0.00 0.0D 0.00 0.00
ANIMAL HOUISING FUND #2423

Miscellaneous 805.00 0.00 805.00 B805.00
STREET LIGHTING FUND #245

Administrative 167,400.00 0.00 B867,400.00 867,400.00

Pape2of 7



City of Berea

2014

Appropriation Data APP 3
For the year ended December 31, 2014
2014 Personal 2014
Appropriation Servica Other Appraopriation
APP2 APP3
BEREA WELFARE FUND #2541
Adminisiralive 66,600,00 0.00 £86,500.00 56,500.00
SPECIAL EVENTS FUND #252
Transiers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06
SENIOR SERVICES FUND #2583
Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COMM UNITY HOSPITAL FUND #7255
Administrative 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.60
COMMUNITY DEVELCOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FLIND #260
Transfers 150,000.00 1560,000.00 150,000.00
Total Comm Development Block Grant 150,000,00 0.00 180,000.00 150,000.00
FEMA GRANT FUND #261
Transfers 108,308.0D 108,308.00 108,308.,00
Total FEMA Granf Fund 1G8,308.00 0,00 108.308.00 108,308.00
MUMIGIPAL VEHICLE TAX | EVY FUMD #270
Total Municipal Veh. Tax Levy Fund 35,600.00 0.00 35,000.50 35,000.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT FUNED #280
Total Law Enforcement Fund 19,000.00 0.00 19,000.00 15,000.00
MUNI COURT CPERATIOMS FUND #281 -NEW
1,493,313.00 798,351.00 654,862.00 1,493.313.00
MUNE COURT INSURANCE FUND ##2B2 - NEW
Administration 52,560.00 0.00 52,560.00 52,560.00

Pagedol 7



City of Berea
Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 31, 2014

FIRST OFFENDER'S DIVERSION FUND #283

Tatal First Offienders Diversion Fund

PROBATION SERVICES FUND #284

Municipal Gourt

2014

APP 3
2034 Parsonal 204
Appropriation Service Other Appropriation
ARPP2 APP3
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
310,667.00 150,240.00 130,427.00 320,667.00

Praobation Personal Servics Increased ($10,000) due to hirlng part-8me employse. The increase Is offsst by an increass

I revanue projecticns.
DUl FINES (INDIGENT} FUND #285

Tatal Indigent DBS Funds

DUl ERUCATION FUND #2868

Other

THEFT DIVERSION FLUND #287
Other

INDIGENT DDS FUND #288

Other

DUS DIVERSION FUND #2385

Total PUS Civersion Fund

COURT COMPUTER FUMD #2800

Tolal Court Camputer Fund

COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #2951

Adminisiralive

COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND #293

Other
Transfer

280,486.00 0.00 280,486.00 28D,486.00
12,512.00 0.00 12,612.00 12,512.00
7,784,00 6 B850.00 1,804.00 7.754.00
1,028.60 .08 1,028.00 ‘-I.OQB.DCI
35,018.00 19,488.00 -18,5628.00 35,018.00
155,831.60 32,300.00 123,631.60 i 55..931.60
34,637.38 14,000.00 2Z0,037.39 34,037,238
160,000,00 C.00 160,000.00 160,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
160,600.00 0.00 160,000.00 160,000.00

Pegad of 7



City of Berea

2014

_ Appropriation Data APP 3
For the year ended December 31, 2014 ‘
2014 Personal 2014
Appropriation Service Other Appropriation
APF2 APP3
COURT SPECIAL FROJECTS FUND-II #2084
Olher . ) 64,000.00 0.00 54,000.60 64,000.00
STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUND #2705
Olher 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
5P4 MUNI COURT MAGISTRATES FUND #2095
Olher 91,042.00 55,140.00 35,842.00 91,042.00
GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND #3200
Total Genl Bond Ret. Fund 9.134,361.00 0,00 9,134,364.00 §,134,361.00
GENERAL IMPROVEMENT EUND #400
Total General Capital Improverment Fund '3,516,527.60 0.00 3,556,527.569 3,556,527.69

General Capital Improvement Fund Other Increased {540,000} due to building department renovations, furniture and to

purchase new building department software,

SAFETY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #4110

Tolal Saiely Capital Improvement Fund 382,175.00

£.00

342,175.00 342,175.00

Safaty Capitai lImprovement Fund Other Decreased {$40,000) dus to the elimination of the flre command vehicle and to

reclassify the funds to the General Capital Improvement Fund.

SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #420

Tolal Sewer Capilal Improvement Fund 761,256.00

WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #440

Total Water Capital Improvenent Fund 2,755,104.00

RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #450

a.00 761,256.00 761,256.00
20,000.00 2,738,104.00 2,756,104.00
815,200.00 0.90 815,200.00 815,200.00

Page5of 7



City of Berea
Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 31, 20114

RAILRCAD CAPITAL FUND #460 - CAPITAL PROJECT BUDGET

Tota! Rallroad Capital Fund

COURT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #470

Count Capital Impravement

revenues receivad.

NEIGHBORHOOD MPROVEMENT FUMD #4580

Totat Neighborhood Improvement Fund

WATER REVENUE FUMB #510

Tatzl Water Revenue Fund

SEWER BEVENUE FUND #520

Total Sewer Revenue Fund

MEDICAL BENEFITS FUND #600

Miscellaneous

PROP/LIABILITY INSLIRAMCE FLND #5610

Contract

WORKER'S COMPERNSATION FUND #6520

Contract

REGIONAL SEWER AGENCY FUND 1700

2014

- APP3
2014 Personal 2014
Appropriation Service Other Appropristion

APPZ APP3
0.00 0.00 D.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 250,000,600 250,000.00

Court Capital Improvement Fund Other Increased {§250,000) due 1o court capital Improvement costs and Is offset by

920,210.00 457,516.00 462,604.00 920,210.00
2,820,604.00 1,075,081.00 1,745,523.00 2,820,604.00
776,629.00 25B,688.00 §517,941.00 776,628.00
e 2,650,000.00 0.00 2,660,000.00 2,650,000.00
267,100.00 0.00 367,100.00 367,100.00
235.000.00 0.08 235,000,00 235.000.00
3,422,000.00 0.00 3,422,000.00 3,422,000.00

Tolal Regianal Sewer Fund

PageGol 7



Appropriation Data

City of Berea

Faorthe year ended December 31, 2014

UNCLAIMED MONMIES FUND #7120

Dlhe.r

CONTRACT RETAINER FUND #720

Olbher

GUARANTEE DEPOSIT FLIND #730

Other

BOARD OF BUIL RING STDS FUND #750

Stale fess

MUNI COURT COMM DIST FUND #770

Stata fees

TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS

2614

APP 3
2014 Personal 2014
Appropriation Service Other Appropriation

APP2 APPF3
-10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
200,006.00 (.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
4,000.00 0.00 4,000,00 4,000.00
9,000.00 0.00 0,000.00 8,000.00

51,355,186.18

10,479,354.64

41,136,831.52

51,616,186.16

Pega7of 7



COUNCIL CHAMBER

Cily uf Beren, Olda

ORD. No._ o~ a0

By ﬂlr‘ La.nje Spnnsnmdny_&l_defnL Cery

SECTION 3. That the Director of Finance be, and hereby is authorized to malke
expenditures of the amounts appropriated for the purposes stated in this Ordinance, upon
receiving proper certlficate and vouchers, when approved by the officer authorized by law
to approve the expenditure, or when authorized by an ordinance or reselution of Council

direeting the expenditure,

SECTION 4. That upon passage of this legislation, the Director of Finance is hereby
directed to forward a copy of said Ordinance to the Cuyahoga County Budget Commission.

SECTION 5. That it is found and determined that alf formal actions of this Council
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open mesting
of this Council, and that all deliberatiens of this Council and of any of its committees that
resulted in such formal actions were In meetings epen to the puhlic in compliance with all
legal requiremendts, including Section 121,22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 6. That this Ordinance provides for an appropriation far current expenses
and shall, therefore, take effect and be in force immediately upon Its passage and approval
by the Mayor, or upon the expiration of the tme within which it may be vetoed by the
Mayar, or upon its passage over the Mayor's veto as specified in Item 7, Section 14 ofthe
Charter of the City of Berea.

PASSED: Maech 3, 201M

—— -
Prestdentdl Council

ATTEST: zélﬁug@.u APFRGVED?% WS‘ wioth |
lerlf of Council /‘ :ﬁf
£ AN ! 0(7,{/14
Mdyor

YO

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ,?/ i
Dl }f.(/ ]E{:f!:-’/f? B

Director of Law




&k‘.la_iau “ﬁ”

COUNCIL CHAMBER (&4’0@% Aemen), L)

Clty of Berea, Ohln

QfDINANCE  wo._ohalYy = L
BJ’_D_&_‘E%_LAAS_Q—__ Spnmvmdﬂy__&é@&lﬂaﬂqw___‘_ilgawt

AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS T INDIVIDUAL ACCOTINTS
FOR THE CURRENT EXPENDITURES AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THE
CITY DF BEREA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2014, AND EXPRESSLY
REFEALING ORDINANCE NO. 2013-87. '

BE IT ORDAINED by the Councll of the City of Berea, State af Ofilo:

SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 2013-87, which Is atiached heretoas Exhibir "A”
and incorporated herein by reference, a5 if fully rewritten, Is herehy expressly repealed.

SECTION 2. Thatto provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City
ol Berea, Ohio, from the period beginning january 1, 2014, and ending December 31, 2014,
the sums indleated as follows be, and the seme hereby are, setaside and appropriated for

the follawing purposes:



SR u’r Aﬁi’kn}bﬁfj\éﬁﬁ'i
b

City of Berea 2014 :
Appropriation Data APP 2 :
For the year ended December 31, 20144
2014
Personal Ravised
Sarvice Other Appropriation
. - #2
GENERAL FUND #00
General Govemnment :
Council 133,240.00 4,860.00 138,190.00
Mayor 116,807.00 4,850.00 124,7657.00
Finance 296,205.00 11,000.00 207,205.00
Law 162,431.00 17,660.00 174,8961.00
Civl Service .00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Publlc Safaty 45,275.00 9,816.00 £5,100.00
Tatal Genl Govamment 754,058.00 53,265.00 807,323.00
Municipal Caurt
Munisipatl Court 0.00 0.00 0.00
Public Service Deparimenis
Total Publlz Serv, Dept. 1,035,408,60 1,726,138,00 2,761,545,50
Public Safety Depariment
Gen. Admin.-Police 2,860,813.00 280,000.00 3,140,813.00
Gen. Admin-Fire 1,755,401.00 95,810.60 1,852,211.00
Total Public Safety Dept. 4,616,214.00 376,810.00 4,993 024.00
Other
Planning 0.60 11,500.00 14,600.00
Contingsncles 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administrative 57,888.00 2,807,103.74 2,065,082 74
Tolal Other 57,888.00 2918,6R3.74 2.976,5682.74
Advances 0.00 125,600.00 ‘ 125,000.00
Transfers 0.00 5680,000.00 560,000.00
Grand Total - General Fund 6,463,567.50 5,758,807.74 12,293,475.24
GEMERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #4105
Miscellansous 15,214.64 .00 16,214,684




City of Berea 2014

Appropriation Data . APP 2
For the year ended December 31, 2014
2014
Personal Revisad
Servics QOther Appropriation
#2
RECREATION FUND #200
Total Recraation Fund 648.427.00 BA0,060.78 1,6528,487.78
MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX FUND #2058
Total Municipe! Income Tax Fund 0.00 2,734,410.00 2,734,410.00
STATE HIGHWAY FUND #210
St. Clearn/Snow Removal (.00 55,000.00 55,000.40
S.CM.R. FLIND £290
Total 5.C.M.R. Fund 423 926,50 3a83,005.00 816,831.50
FIRE PENSION FUND #235
Pension 0.00 495,093.50 486,093.50
POLICE PENSION FUND #240
Pension 0.00 531,044.82 531,044 .82
SAFE STLIDENT FUND #241
Misceligneous 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
POLICE GRANT FUND #t242
Misceilaneous 0,00 D.00 0.00
ANIMAL HOUSING FUND #243
Miscellansous .00 B05.00 805.00
STREET LIGHTING FUND #8245
Adminjstrative 0.G0 887,400,00 867,400.00




2014

City of Berea
Appropriation Data APP.Z
For the year ended December 31, 2014
2014
Personal Revised
Servica Other Appropriation
. ' #2
BEREA WELFARE FUND #251
Administrative ' 0,00 £6,500.00 68,500.00
SPECIAL FVENTS FUND #2532
Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00
SENIOR SERVICES FEIND #9253
Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.a0
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FUND #2585
Adminlstrative 0.00 160,000.00 100,000.00
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND #260
Tolal Garun Davelopm e;nt Block Grant 0.00 150,000.00 160,000.00
FEMA GRANT FUND #2681-Fund-New
Tolal FEMA Grant Fund 0.00 108,308.00 108,308.00

Fema Grant Fund transfers increasead ($108,308} to account for FEMA Grant funds recejved and

to reimburse expenditures from prior year.

MUNIGIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND #2700

Total Municipad Veh, Tax Levy Fund 0.00

LAW ENFORCEMENT FUNID #2080

Total Law Enforcemant Fund

MUNI COURT OPERATIOMS FUND #2831 -NEW

+5,000.00 35,000.C0
0.00 16,000.00 18.000.00
79R,351.00 624,962.00 1.493,313.00




City of Berea

Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 31, 2014

MUNI COURT INSURANCE FUND #282 - NEW

Adminfstration

FIRST OFFENDER'S DIVERSION FUND #283

Tatal First Offenders Diversion Fund

PROBATION SERVICES FUND #284

iunicipal Court

DUI FINES (INDIGENTY FUND #2585

Tolal Indigent DDS Funds

DU EQUCATION FUND #288

Othar

THEFT DIVERSION FUND #2287
Other

INDHGENT DDS FUND #2288

Cither

DUS DIVERSION FUND #288

Total DUS Biversion Fund

COURT COMPUTER FUND #280

Total Court Comptifer Fund

COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #2091

Administrative

2014

APP 2
2014
Personal Revisad
Serviee Other Appropriation
#a
0.00 52,580.00 52,660.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
180,240.00 130,427.00 310,667.00
0.00 200,4B5.00 250,486.00
0.00 12,512.00 12,512.00
5,850.00 1,904.00 7,754.00
0.00 1,028.00 1,028.00
19,488.00 19,5620.00 39,018.00
32,300.00 123,631.60 165,931.60
14,000.00 20,037.39 34,037.28




City of Berea

COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND #703

Other
Transfer

Apprapriation Data
For the year ended December 31, 2014

COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND-1 #2094

Other

STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUND #3205

Other

8P4 MUNI COURT MAGISTRATES FUND #2486

Ciher

GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND #3040

Tetal Genl Bond Ret Fund

GEMERAL IMPROVEMENT FLIND #400

Tolal General Caplial JImprovement Fund

SAFETY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #410

Total Safety Capilal improvement Fund

SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUMD #4320

Tolal Sewer Capital improvement Fund

WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FLND #440

Tolal Water Capital Improverment Fund

RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #450

2014

APP 2

2014

Personal Revised
Service Other . Appraprlation
#2

0.00 160,000.00 160,000.00
4,00 0.00 0.00
0.00 160,000.00 160,000.00
0.00 54,000.00 64,000.00
0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
—_ 55100.00_ 36,042.00 91,042.00
0.00 5,134.361.00 8,134,361.00
0.00 3,516,527.69 3,516,627.68
0.00 382,176.00 382,175.00
0.00 761,256.00 761.256.00
20,000.00 2,736,104.00 2,766,104.00
D.00 £16,200.00 815,280.00




City of Berea

Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 31, 2014

RAILROAD CAPITAL FUND #460 - CAPITAL PROJECT BUDGET

Total Rallroad Capital Fund

COURT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #470

2014

Court Capital Improvement

NEIGHEORHOOD IMPROVEMENMT FUNMD #480

Tatal Neighborhond Improvemant Fund

WATER REVENUE FLIND #5110

Total Water Revenue Fund

SEWER REVENLUE FUND #520

TJotal Sewer Revenue Fund

MEDICAL BENEFITS FUND #5089

Miscellanecus

PROP/LIABILITY INSURAMNCE FUND #5810

Conlract

WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND #4620

Contract

HEGIONAL SEWER AGENCY FUND #700

Total Regional Sewer Fund

APP 2
2014

Personal - Ravised

Service Other Appropriation
#2

0,00 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.00 0.00
4567,516.00 462,694.00 024,210.00
1,075,081.00 1,745,523.00 2,820,604.00
256,688.00 517,941.00 778,620.00
0.60 2,650,000.08 2,650,600.00
0.0¢ 367,100.00 367,100.00
0.00 235,000.00 235 000.00
0.00 3,422.000.00 3,422 000.00




UNCLAIMED MONIES FUND #710

Other

2014

CONTRACT RETAINER FUND #720

Other

GUARANTEE DEPOSIT FUND #730

Olher

BOARD OF BUILDING STDS FUND #750

State fees

MUNI COURT COMM DIST FUND #770

Staie fees

TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS

City of Berea
Appropriation Data APP 2
For the year ended Decermnber 31, 2014
2014
Personal Ravised
Service Qther Appropriation
#z
.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 ¢
0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

10,468,750.64

40,887,435.52

51,356,186.16




COUNCIL CHAMBER

City of Beren, Ghio

Hr. No__ 2614 ~\,

By ymna = Sponsareed By -
~ l: ; ’& -

SECTION 3. Thatthe Director of Finance be, and hereby fs authorized to male
expenditures of the amounts appropriated for the purposes stated in this Ordinante, upon
recelving proper certificate and vouchers, when approved by the efficer authorized by law
to approve the expendlturs, or when autherized hy an erdinance or respiution of Council

directing the expenditure.

SECTION 4, Thatupon paszape of this leglslation, the Direetor of Finance is herehy
directed to forward a copy of said Drdinance to the Cuyahoga County Budget Commission,

SECTION 5. Thatitis found and determined that all farmal actions of this Council
concerning and relatipg to the adoption of this Ordinance were adogpted in an open meeting
of this Council, and that ail deliberations af this Council and of any of its committzes that
resulted in such formal actions were in meetings apen to the public In compliance with ajl
lepal requirements, including Section 12122 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION &. That this Ordinanee provides for an appropriation for current expensas
and shall, therefore, ke effect and ke in force Immediately upon its passage and approval
by the Mayor, or upcn the expiration of the time within which it may be vetoed by the
Mayor, ar npon its passage aver the Mayor's veto as specified in ltem 7, Section 14 of the

Charter of the City of Berea.

PASSED: -1a.nuo.n! &7, Aoty f‘ %:; =

Prestdgnt of Council
artest:_2f bys Epo APPROVED: N ePuary. 4F Dol
leck of Covncil -
. 07 1.1,
APPROVED AS TO FORM;: / ayor

Director of Law




é;{h;b'i‘% \:Ef "

COUNCIL CHAMBER

City of Reres, Olila

OfpirtawcE . E010 - F

By I%LLE.J:FL::JILL_ Spansared BJ’._}/}:(HALCA'&LM.LCM |

AN ORDINANGE

APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS FOR
THE CURRENT EXPENDITURES AND UTHER EXPENSES OF THE GiTY DF BEREA
' FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2014 AND ENDING
DECEMBER 31, 2814,

BE IT ORDAINED by {he Council of the Clly of Berzae, Stala of Ohio:

SECTION 1. Thal o provide for current expsnse and other expendiiures of the Clly
of Berea, Ohlo, from the perod beglnning Jantary 1, 2014 and snding December 31, 2014,
the sums indlealed as folows be, and the same hereby are, set aslde snd approprisled for
ifia following purpases;



City of Berea

Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 31, 20114

GENERAL FUND #1100

General Govemmeant
Couneil
Mayor
Flnanee
Law
Civil 8arvice

Public Safety
Tolzl Genl Govermment

Municipal Courd
Municipal Court
Publla Service Depantments
Total Public Serv. Dept
Public Safety Deparimant

Gen. Admin.-Poiice
Gen. Admin.-Firs

Total Fublic Safety Dapt.

Other
Planning
Conlingencles
Administiralive
Tolal Other

Advances
Transfers

Grand Total - Genaral Fund

GEMERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #1085

2014

Miscelizneous

APP 1
2014

Parsonat Original
Servlee Other Appropriation
-133,248.00 4,950.00 138,180.00
1168,807.00 4,880.00 121,757.00
296,2058.00 11,000.00 307,205.00
162,431,00 17,6560.00 178,281.00
D.co 5,000.00 §,000.00
46,276.00 8.815.00 55,180.00
764,068.00 53,265.00 B07,323.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,035,4068.60 1,726,138.00 2,781,648.60
2,B60,813,0D 280,000.00 3,140,813.00
1,766.407.00 96,810.00 1.0852,211.00
4,618,214.00 a78.6810.00 4,893,024.00
0.00 11,500.00 11,600.00
0.0 -0.00 4.0D
57,888.00 2,807,183.74 2,066,082.74
57,588.00 2,816,603.74 4,578,6682.74
0.00 125,080.00 125,000.00
0.00 560,000.00 A60,000.00
B,463,567.50 6.758,0G7.74 12,223,476.24
16.214.64 0.00 18,214.84




City of Berea

Appropriatlon Data

Far the year ended December 31, 2014

RECREATION FUND #200

Tolal Recreation Fund

MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX FUND #2058

agia

Total Municipa) Incema Tax Fund

STATE HIGHWAY FUND #2{0

St. Clean/Snow Remaval

5.C.M.R. FUND #220

Total 8.C,M.R Fund

FIRE PENSION FLIND #2365

Pension

POLICE PENSIOM FLIND #2340

Penslon

SAFE STUDENT FUND #2417

Miscellansous

POLICE GRANT FUIND #2423

Miscailaneous

ANIAL HOUSING FLIMD #243

Miscelianeous

STREET LIGHTING FUND #2485

Adminlslraiive

APR 1
2014
Personal Crigknal
Service Other Appropriation
640,427.00 £880,060,78 l 1,628.487.78
0.00 2,724,410.00 2,734,410.00
0.00 55,000.00 55,000.00
423,626,850 3383,005.00 818,831.60
0.00 485,083.50 405,095.50
0.co 531,044.82 531,044.82
0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
0,00 0.00 D.0G
.00 BO5.00 B0B.00
0.00 867,400.00 BE7.400.00




BEREA WFEI FARE FUND #8251

Admiﬁish‘aﬁva

SPECIAL EVENTS FLIND #2529

Transfars

SENIOR SERVICES FUND #2563

Transfers

COMMLIMITY HOSPITAL FLIND #2585

Adminlslrative

City of Berea

Appropriation Dala
For the year ended December 31, 2014

2014

COMMLUINITY DEVEL OPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND #2680

Tolal Camm Devalopmeni Block Grani

MUMICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND %370

Total Municipal Veh. Tax Levy Fund

LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND #280

Total Law Enforcement Fund

witint COURT QPERATIONS FUIMD #2081 -NEVY

MUNI COURT INSURANCE FUMD #2872 - NEW

Administration

FIRST OFFENDER'S OVERSION FIIND #2583

Tatal First Offenders Diversion Fund

APP1
2014
Personal Orlginal
Serviea Other Appropriation
0.0o §8,500,00 58.500.00
0.00 .00 4.00
0.00 0.04 0.00
0.00 100,008.00 160,003.00
0.08 160,000.00 150,000.00
0.ca 356,000.00 35,000.00
0.00 18,000.00 19,000.00
780.361.00 694,562.00 1,483,313.00
0.00 §2,560.00 62,860.00
B.GE_' 0.00 0.00




City of Borea 2014

Appropriation Dals AFP 1
For tha year ended December 31, 2014
2014
Personal Orfglnal
Saervice Other Approprlatlon
PROBATION SERVICES FUND #5284
Munlelpal Court 180,240,080 130,427,000 310,667.00
DU FINES (INCHGENTY FUND 2285
Tatal Indlgent DDS Funds 0.00 280,486,00 290,466.00
DU EDUCATION FUND #2088
Other 0.00 i2,512.00 12,612.00
THEFT DIVERSION FUND #2087
Other £.850,00 1,804.00 7,764.00
NDIGENT O0S FUND #2848
COther ¢.00 1,028_00 4,028.00
DUS DIVERSION FLIND #2858
Total DUS Diversion Fund 18,4488.00 18,628.00 38,018.00
COURT COMPUTER FUMD #3280
Tatal Courd Computer Fund 32,300.00 123,631.80 1585031.60
COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #2591
Administralive 14,000.00 20,037.38 34,037.38
COURT SPECIAL PEOIECTS FUND #2853
Other {.0a 160,000.00 160,000.00
Transfar 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 160,000.00 160,000.00
COURT SPEGIAL PROJECTS FUNE-I #2054
Qther 0.00 g4,000.00 84,000.00




City of Berea

2014

Appropristion Data APP 1
For the year ended December 31, 2014
' 2014
Persenal ) Orlginzi
Service Cther Appropriation
STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUND #2398
Qther 0,00 8,000,800 6,000.00
5P4 MUN! COURT MAGISTRATES FLIND #236
Other 66,100.00 35,842.00 81,042.00
GENERAL BOND EETIREMENT FUND #3600
Tolal Gen] Bond Rek. Fund 0.00 8,134,351.00 0,134,361.00
GENERAL IMPROVEMENT FLIND #1400
Total General Capltal Improvement Fund 0.0 3,518,527.69 3,016,627.88
SAFETY CAPITAL IMFROVEMENT FUND #4170
Total Safety Capilal Improvement Fund 0.00 3B2,175.00 382,178.00
SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #4920
Tolzl Sewer Capital Impravament Fund 0.00 781,250.00 751.266.00
WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 2440
Total Waler Caplial Improvement Fund 20,000.00 2,738,104.00 2,788,104.00
RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #450
G.00 815,200.00 815,200.00
RAILROAD CAPITAL FUND 1480 - CAPITAL PROJECT BUDGE]
Tolal Railrad Capltal Fund .00 0.00 0.00
COLIRT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #470
Court Caplial Impravement 0.00 0.0 0.00




2M4

City of Berea
Approprlatlon Dala APP1
For the year ended December 31, 2014
C 2014
Personal Orlgtnal
Sarvice Other Mppropriatlon
NEICHBORHCOD IMPROVEMENT FUIND #2480
Tolal Nelghborhood Improvermnent Fund 457,616.00 462,604.00 820,210.G0
WATER REVEMUE FUND #5140
Totsl Waler Revenue Fund 1,075,08'.00 1,746,623.0D 2,820,80£.00
SEWER REVENUE FUND #520
Tolal) Sewar Revenus Fund 268,650.60 517,841.00 776,62B.0D
MEDNCAL BENEFRITS FUND #8600
Miscellanenus 0.00 2,650,000.00 2,650.000.00
EEOSLIABILITY INSDSANCE FUIND #6810
Contract 0.00 367,100.00 J87,100.00
WORKER'S COMPEMSATION FUND #6820
Conlr=ct .00 235,000.00 235,000.00
REGIONAL BEWER AGEMCY FUND #700
Tolal Reglonal Sewar Fund 0.00 3,422,000.00 3,422 000.00
UMNCLAIMED MONIES FUND #710
Other 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
CONTRACT RETAINER FUND #720
Other 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.80
GUARANTEE DEPOSIT FUND #730
Other 0.0 100,000.00 100,000.00




Cliy of Berea 2014
Approprlation Data APF 1
Far the year ended December 31, 2614
2014
Persanal - Original
Service Other Appropristlon
BOARRDOF BUYLDING STDS FUND #750
State fees ' .00 4,000.00 3,600.001
MUNI COURT COMM DIST FLND #770
Siale feas 0.00 B,000.00 8,000.00
TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS 10,468,750.64 40,779,127.52 51,247,878.16




COUNCIL CHAMIBER

City uf Diress, GQhle

B mwirie s wo_ A0l —F7

Dy_-}:F&SQbX&ﬁmu&__ Sprnsnred 1ty /Vlf'gvj:nf \i’ﬁtﬂ"!

SECTION 2. That the Direclor of Finance ba, and hershy js authorzed to make
axpendlturss of the amounts appropristed far the purposes ststed in this Ordinence, upon
receling proper certificates end vauchers, when zpproved hy the aiicer authorized by law
o spprove the expenditure, or when auvthosfzed by an ordinance or resaluffon of Caouncll

directing the expendilure.

SECTION 3. That upon passage of this legislation, the Direcior of Flnance is hesby
directed to forward @ copy of sald Ordinanes o the Cuyahnga Counly Budget Commission.

SECTION 4. That it Is found and delermined 1hat all formal actions of this Counell
canceming aad relating io tha adaplion of this Ordinanca were zdopled in an open mesting
of this Councll, and that 2% dellberatlons of this Council 2nd of any of is committees lhai
resulted I} such formal actlons were in meetings open lo the public, In complianes with all
legal requirements, Including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION &, Thal thls Cretinance provides {or an appropiistion for current expenses
and shall, therefors, take effect and be In farce immediately upon iis passage and approval
by the Mayor, or upan the explrsiion of the ime within which [ mey be veioed by the
Mayer, or Upen [ks passage over the Mayors velo as speciffed [n Hlem 7, Seclion IV of the

Charter of {he Cliy of Berea. %_‘
)

FASSED: “Detoiber iL, 2013
= ! Pregidest il Councll
ATTEST: _ > Wros FPaans AF‘PR guber 3.0, D13
(* Clerk or Council / ﬂ
’.{-\ 2
! Masynr

Approved as to Form:
lasy it
eld
(J # Diractor cf Law




